

Omprakash Basantlal Goenka And OrsPETITIONER

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, I/C PP a/w Mr. K. V. Saste, Addl. PP
for the State - Respondent
(Mentioned - Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 29/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)